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Healthy Healthy Louisia_na_ .
o= Monthly Enroliments by Dental Plan and Medicaid Age Group - New Members MAXIMUS
Reporting Month: February 2025
Summary by Region

Enrollment Region Plan Dental Age Group Member Count

Transaction Type SSI Family and Children Breast and Cervical Cancer LaCHIP Affordable Plan HCBS Waiver Foster Care Children Expansion Childrens Medicaid Option Excluded COA Total

Capital DentaQuest 21 and Over Auto Assign 53 98 1 0 14 0 573 0 36 775

New Enrollment 103 448 1 0 12 1 2,048 0 51 2,664

Under 21 Auto Assign 4 363 0 13 1 4 53 1 1 440

New Enrollment 17 1,857 0 22 1 10 212 15 0 2,134

MCNA 21 and Over Auto Assign 67 132 0 15 0 554 0 33 801

New Enroliment 88 21 0 10 1 1,216 0 32 1,558

Under 21 Auto Assign 3 376 0 0 5 55 4 448

New Enroliment 8 1,295 0 35 1 14 136 4 1,493

Gulf DentaQuest 21 and Over Auto Assign 69 120 0 0 5 0 590 0 39 823

New Enrollment 136 454 0 0 7 0 2,133 0 22 2,752

Under 21 Auto Assign 3 395 0 12 1 7 42 1 461

New Enrollment 13 1,882 0 31 0 12 173 7 2,118

MCNA 21 and Over Auto Assign 79 105 0 0 8 1 576 0 27 796

New Enrollment 101 245 0 0 7 0 1,121 0 29 1,503

Under 21 Auto Assign 2 396 0 8 0 6 50 2 1 465

New Enroliment 5 1,163 0 17 2 5 "7 4 1 1,314

North DentaQuest 21 and Over Auto Assign 58 64 1 0 6 0 429 0 72 630

New Enroliment 92 271 0 0 7 1 1,446 0 57 1,874

Under 21 Auto Assign 8 298 0 4 0 " 30 2 354

New Enroliment " 1,263 0 7 1 8 135 5 0 1,430

MCNA 21 and Over Auto Assign 76 54 0 0 9 0 405 0 66 610

New Enroliment 74 170 0 0 7 0 932 0 32 1,215

Under 21 Auto Assign 13 293 0 5 0 3 33 1 0 348

New Enroliment 7 952 0 13 1 14 97 4 1,089

South Central DentaQuest 21 and Over Auto Assign 65 110 0 0 9 0 537 0 62 783

New Enrollment 103 351 1 0 13 1 1,861 0 64 2,394

Under 21 Auto Assign 7 359 0 1 8 39 1 0 417

New Enroliment 12 1,607 0 21 3 23 158 8 0 1,832

MCNA 21 and Over Auto Assign 79 119 0 10 0 536 0 62 806

New Enrollment 93 251 0 9 1 1,268 0 63 1,685

Under 21 Auto Assign 3 370 0 1 55 3 0 441

New Enroliment 9 1,457 0 30 2 160 3 0 1,670

Total 1,461 17,529 4 226 163 153 17,770 65 752 38,123

Description:This report is designed to show newly enrolled members by Medicaid Age Group and Dental Plan. Includes a count of newly enrolled members who pro-actively enrolled or were auto-assigned into a plan by one of the Medicaid Age groups below. Age Groups 0-20 and 21+. Members who transfer to a new
plan and then back to the original plan thus negating a transfer are included.Includes breakdown by region and DBPM. Each region is broken down into plan and pro-active vs auto assignment. There is also a summary of all regions by plan and pro-active vs auto assignment.
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Louisiana Reporting Month: February 2025

Summary by Plan

Plan Member Count
Dental Age Group SSI Family and Children Breast and Cervical Cancer LaCHIP Affordable Plan HCBS Waiver Foster Care Children Expansion Childrens Medicaid Option Excluded COA Total
DentaQuest 21 and Over 679 1,916 4 0 73 3 9,617 0 403 12,695
Under 21 75 8,024 0 112 8 83 842 40 2 9,186
MCNA 21 and Over 657 1,287 0 0 75 3 6,608 0 344 8,974
Under 21 50 6,302 0 114 7 64 703 25 3 7,268
Total 1,461 17,529 4 226 163 153 17,770 65 752 38,123
Enrollment Region Dental Age Group Plan Member Count
Transaction Type Ssi Family and Children Breast and Cervical Cancer LaCHIP Affordable Plan HCBS Waiver Foster Care Children Expansion Childrens Medicaid Option Excluded COA Total
Capital 21 and Over DentaQuest Auto Assign 53 98 1 0 14 0 573 0 36 775
New Enroliment 103 448 1 0 12 1 2,048 0 51 2,664
Total 156 546 2 0 26 1 2,621 0 87 3,439
MCNA Auto Assign 67 132 0 0 15 0 554 0 33 801
New Enrollment 88 211 0 0 10 1 1,216 0 32 1,558
Total 155 343 0 0 25 1 1,770 0 65 2,359
Under 21 DentaQuest Auto Assign 4 363 0 13 1 4 53 1 1 440
New Enroliment 17 1,857 0 22 1 10 212 15 0 2,134
Total 21 2,220 0 35 2 14 265 16 1 2,574
MCNA Auto Assign 3 376 0 5 0 5 55 4 0 448
New Enrollment 8 1,295 0 35 1 14 136 4 0 1,493
Total 1 1,671 0 40 1 19 191 8 0 1,941
Total 343 4,780 2 75 54 35 4,847 24 153 10,313

Description:This report is designed to show newly enrolled members by Medicaid Age Group and Dental Plan. Includes a count of newly enrolled members who pro-actively enrolled or were auto-assigned into a plan by one of the Medicaid Age groups below. Age Groups 0-20 and 21+. Members who transfer to a new
plan and then back to the original plan thus negating a transfer are included.
Includes breakdown by region and DBPM. Each region is broken down into plan and pro-active vs auto assignment. There is also a summary of all regions by plan and pro-active vs auto assignment.
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Healthy
Louisiana

Enrollment Region Dental Age Group

Gulf 21 and Over

Under 21

Total

Plan

DentaQuest

MCNA

DentaQuest

MCNA

Transaction Type

Auto Assign
New Enrollment
Total

Auto Assign
New Enrollment
Total

Auto Assign
New Enrollment
Total

Auto Assign
New Enrollment
Total

Healthy Louisiana

Monthly Enroliments by Dental Plan and Medicaid Age Group - New Members
Reporting Month: February 2025
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Expansion
590
2,133
2,723
576
1,121
1,697
42
173
215
50
117
167
4,802

Childrens Medicaid Option
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MAXIMUS

Member Count

Excluded COA
39
22
61
27
29
56

Total
823
2,752
3,575
796
1,503
2,299
461
2,118
2,579
465
1,314
1,779
10,232

Description:This report is designed to show newly enrolled members by Medicaid Age Group and Dental Plan. Includes a count of newly enrolled members who pro-actively enrolled or were auto-assigned into a plan by one of the Medicaid Age groups below. Age Groups 0-20 and 21+. Members who transfer to a new
plan and then back to the original plan thus negating a transfer are included.

Includes breakdown by region and DBPM. Each region is broken down into plan and pro-active vs auto assignment. There is also a summary of all regions by plan and pro-active vs auto assignment.
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Healthy

Louisiana
Enrollment Region Dental Age Group
North 21 and Over
Under 21

Total

Plan

DentaQuest

MCNA

DentaQuest

MCNA

Transaction Type
Auto Assign
New Enrollment
Total

Auto Assign
New Enrollment
Total

Auto Assign
New Enrollment
Total

Auto Assign
New Enrollment
Total

Ssi
58
92

150
76
74

150

1
19
13

20
339

Healthy Louisiana

Monthly Enroliments by Dental Plan and Medicaid Age Group - New Members

Family and Children
64
271
335
54
170
224
298
1,263
1,561
293
952
1,245
3,365

Reporting Month: February 2025
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429
1,446
1,875
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932
1,337
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165
33
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3,507

MAXIMUS

Childrens Medicaid Option
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Member Count
Excluded COA Total

72 630
57 1,874
129 2,504
66 610
32 1,215
98 1,825
1 354

0 1,430

1 1,784

0 348

1 1,089

1 1,437
229 7,550

This report is designed to show newly enrolled members by Medicaid Age Group and Dental Plan. Includes a count of newly enrolled members who pro-actively enrolled or were auto-assigned into a plan by one of the Medicaid Age groups below. Age Groups 0-20 and 21+. Members who transfer to a new plan and

then back to the original plan thus negating a transfer are included.

Includes breakdown by region and DBPM. Each region is broken down into plan and pro-active vs auto assignment. There is also a summary of all regions by plan and pro-active vs auto assignment.
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Healthy

Louisiana
Enrollment Region Dental Age Group
South Central 21 and Over
Under 21

Total

Plan

DentaQuest

MCNA

DentaQuest

MCNA

Transaction Type
Auto Assign
New Enrollment
Total

Auto Assign
New Enrollment
Total

Auto Assign
New Enrollment
Total

Auto Assign
New Enrollment
Total

Ssli
65
103
168
79
93
172

12
19

12
371

Healthy Louisiana

Monthly Enroliments by Dental Plan and Medicaid Age Group - New Members

Family and Children
110
351
461
119
251
370
359
1,607
1,966

370
1,457
1,827
4,624

Reporting Month: February 2025

Breast and Cervical Cancer LaCHIP Affordable Plan
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Expansion
537
1,861
2,398
536
1,268
1,804
39
158
197
55
160
215
4,614

MAXIMUS

Member Count
Childrens Medicaid Option Excluded COA Total

0 62 783
0 64 2,394
0 126 3,177
0 62 806
0 63 1,685
0 125 2,491
1 0 417
8 0 1,832
9 0 2,249
3 0 441
3 0 1,670
6 0 2,11
15 251 10,028

This report is designed to show newly enrolled members by Medicaid Age Group and Dental Plan. Includes a count of newly enrolled members who pro-actively enrolled or were auto-assigned into a plan by one of the Medicaid Age groups below. Age Groups 0-20 and 21+. Members who transfer to a new plan and then
back to the original plan thus negating a transfer are included.
Includes breakdown by region and DBPM. Each region is broken down into plan and pro-active vs auto assignment. There is also a summary of all regions by plan and pro-active vs auto assignment.
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