

Summary by Region

Enrollment Region	Plan	Dental Age Group										Memb	per Count
			Transaction Type	SSI	Family and Children	Breast and Cervical Cancer	LaCHIP Affordable Plan	HCBS Waiver	Foster Care Children	Expansion	Childrens Medicaid Option	Excluded COA	Total
Capital	DentaQuest	21 and Over	Auto Assign	53	98	1	0	14	0	573	0	36	775
			New Enrollment	103	448	1	0	12	1	2,048	0	51	2,664
		Under 21	Auto Assign	4	363	0	13	1	4	53	1	1	440
			New Enrollment	17	1,857	0	22	1	10	212	15	0	2,134
	MCNA	21 and Over	Auto Assign	67	132	0	0	15	0	554	0	33	801
			New Enrollment	88	211	0	0	10	1	1,216	0	32	1,558
		Under 21	Auto Assign	3	376	0	5	0	5	55	4	0	448
			New Enrollment	8	1,295	0	35	1	14	136	4	0	1,493
Gulf	DentaQuest	21 and Over	Auto Assign	69	120	0	0	5	0	590	0	39	823
			New Enrollment	136	454	0	0	7	0	2,133	0	22	2,752
		Under 21	Auto Assign	3	395	0	12	1	7	42	1	0	461
			New Enrollment	13	1,882	0	31	0	12	173	7	0	2,118
	MCNA	21 and Over	Auto Assign	79	105	0	0	8	1	576	0	27	796
			New Enrollment	101	245	0	0	7	0	1,121	0	29	1,503
		Under 21	Auto Assign	2	396	0	8	0	6	50	2	1	465
			New Enrollment	5	1,163	0	17	2	5	117	4	1	1,314
North	DentaQuest	21 and Over	Auto Assign	58	64	1	0	6	0	429	0	72	630
			New Enrollment	92	271	0	0	7	1	1,446	0	57	1,874
		Under 21	Auto Assign	8	298	0	4	0	11	30	2	1	354
			New Enrollment	11	1,263	0	7	1	8	135	5	0	1,430
	MCNA	21 and Over	Auto Assign	76	54	0	0	9	0	405	0	66	610
			New Enrollment	74	170	0	0	7	0	932	0	32	1,215
		Under 21	Auto Assign	13	293	0	5	0	3	33	1	0	348
			New Enrollment	7	952	0	13	1	14	97	4	1	1,089
South Central	DentaQuest	21 and Over	Auto Assign	65	110	0	0	9	0	537	0	62	783
			New Enrollment	103	351	1	0	13	1	1,861	0	64	2,394
		Under 21	Auto Assign	7	359	0	2	1	8	39	1	0	417
			New Enrollment	12	1,607	0	21	3	23	158	8	0	1,832
	MCNA	21 and Over	Auto Assign	79	119	0	0	10	0	536	0	62	806
			New Enrollment	93	251	0	0	9	1	1,268	0	63	1,685
		Under 21	Auto Assign	3	370	0	1	1	8	55	3	0	441
			New Enrollment	9	1,457	0	30	2	9	160	3	0	1,670
Total				1,461	17,529	4	226	163	153	17,770	65	752	

Description: This report is designed to show newly enrolled members by Medicaid Age Group and Dental Plan. Includes a count of newly enrolled members who pro-actively enrolled or were auto-assigned into a plan by one of the Medicaid Age groups below. Age Groups 0-20 and 21+. Members who transfer to a new plan and then back to the original plan thus negating a transfer are included. Includes breakdown by region and DBPM. Each region is broken down into plan and pro-active vs auto assignment. There is also a summary of all regions by plan and pro-active vs auto assignment.

# MAXIMUS



Summary by Plan

Plan										Men	nber Count
	Dental Age Group	SSI	Family and Children	Breast and Cervical Cancer	LaCHIP Affordable Plan	HCBS Waiver	Foster Care Children	Expansion	Childrens Medicaid Option	Excluded COA	Total
DentaQuest	21 and Over	679	1,916	4	0	73	3	9,617	0	403	12,695
	Under 21	75	8,024	0	112	8	83	842	40	2	9,186
MCNA	21 and Over	657	1,287	0	0	75	3	6,608	0	344	8,974
	Under 21	50	6,302	0	114	7	64	703	25	3	7,268
Total		1,461	17,529	4	226	163	153	17,770	65	752	38,123

Enrollment Region	Dental Age Group	Plan										Memb	per Count
			Transaction Type	SSI	Family and Children	Breast and Cervical Cancer	LaCHIP Affordable Plan	HCBS Waiver	Foster Care Children	Expansion	<b>Childrens Medicaid Option</b>	Excluded COA	Total
Capital	21 and Over	DentaQuest	Auto Assign	53	98	1	0	14	0	573	0	36	775
			New Enrollment	103	448	1	0	12	1	2,048	0	51	2,664
			Total	156	546	2	0	26	1	2,621	0	87	3,439
		MCNA	Auto Assign	67	132	0	0	15	0	554	0	33	801
			New Enrollment	88	211	0	0	10	1	1,216	0	32	1,558
			Total	155	343	0	0	25	1	1,770	0	65	2,359
	Under 21	DentaQuest	Auto Assign	4	363	0	13	1	4	53	1	1	440
			New Enrollment	17	1,857	0	22	1	10	212	15	0	2,134
			Total	21	2,220	0	35	2	14	265	16	1	2,574
		MCNA	Auto Assign	3	376	0	5	0	5	55	4	0	448
			New Enrollment	8	1,295	0	35	1	14	136	4	0	1,493
			Total	11	1,671	0	40	1	19	191	8	0	1,941
Total				343	4,780	2	75	54	35	4,847	24	153	10,313

Description: This report is designed to show newly enrolled members by Medicaid Age Group and Dental Plan. Includes a count of newly enrolled members who pro-actively enrolled or were auto-assigned into a plan by one of the Medicaid Age groups below. Age Groups 0-20 and 21+. Members who transfer to a new plan and then back to the original plan thus negating a transfer are included.

Includes breakdown by region and DBPM. Each region is broken down into plan and pro-active vs auto assignment. There is also a summary of all regions by plan and pro-active vs auto assignment.

### MAXIMUS



Enrollment Region	Dental Age Group	Plan					Member Count					
			Transaction Type	SSI	Family and Children	LaCHIP Affordable Plan	HCBS Waiver	Foster Care Children	Expansion	<b>Childrens Medicaid Option</b>	Excluded COA	Total
Gulf	21 and Over	DentaQuest	Auto Assign	69	120	0	5	0	590	0	39	823
			New Enrollment	136	454	0	7	0	2,133	0	22	2,752
			Total	205	574	0	12	0	2,723	0	61	3,575
		MCNA	Auto Assign	79	105	0	8	1	576	0	27	796
			New Enrollment	101	245	0	7	0	1,121	0	29	1,503
			Total	180	350	0	15	1	1,697	0	56	2,299
	Under 21	DentaQuest	Auto Assign	3	395	12	1	7	42	1	0	461
			New Enrollment	13	1,882	31	0	12	173	7	0	2,118
			Total	16	2,277	43	1	19	215	8	0	2,579
		MCNA	Auto Assign	2	396	8	0	6	50	2	1	465
			New Enrollment	5	1,163	17	2	5	117	4	1	1,314
			Total	7	1,559	25	2	11	167	6	2	1,779
Total				408	4,760	68	30	31	4,802	14	119	10,232

Description: This report is designed to show newly enrolled members by Medicaid Age Group and Dental Plan. Includes a count of newly enrolled members who pro-actively enrolled or were auto-assigned into a plan by one of the Medicaid Age groups below. Age Groups 0-20 and 21+. Members who transfer to a new plan and then back to the original plan thus negating a transfer are included.

Includes breakdown by region and DBPM. Each region is broken down into plan and pro-active vs auto assignment. There is also a summary of all regions by plan and pro-active vs auto assignment.

## MAXIMUS



Enrollment Region	Dental Age Group	Plan										Membe	r Count
			Transaction Type	SSI	Family and Children	Breast and Cervical Cancer	LaCHIP Affordable Plan	HCBS Waiver	Foster Care Children	Expansion	<b>Childrens Medicaid Option</b>	Excluded COA	Total
North	21 and Over	DentaQuest	Auto Assign	58	64	1	0	6	0	429	0	72	630
			New Enrollment	92	271	0	0	7	1	1,446	0	57	1,874
			Total	150	335	1	0	13	1	1,875	0	129	2,504
		MCNA	Auto Assign	76	54	0	0	9	0	405	0	66	610
			New Enrollment	74	170	0	0	7	0	932	0	32	1,215
			Total	150	224	0	0	16	0	1,337	0	98	1,825
	Under 21	DentaQuest	Auto Assign	8	298	0	4	0	11	30	2	1	354
			New Enrollment	11	1,263	0	7	1	8	135	5	0	1,430
			Total	19	1,561	0	11	1	19	165	7	1	1,784
		MCNA	Auto Assign	13	293	0	5	0	3	33	1	0	348
			New Enrollment	7	952	0	13	1	14	97	4	1	1,089
			Total	20	1,245	0	18	1	17	130	5	1	1,437
Total				339	3,365	1	29	31	37	3,507	12	229	7,550

This report is designed to show newly enrolled members by Medicaid Age Group and Dental Plan. Includes a count of newly enrolled members who pro-actively enrolled or were auto-assigned into a plan by one of the Medicaid Age groups below. Age Groups 0-20 and 21+. Members who transfer to a new plan and then back to the original plan thus negating a transfer are included.

Includes breakdown by region and DBPM. Each region is broken down into plan and pro-active vs auto assignment. There is also a summary of all regions by plan and pro-active vs auto assignment.

## MAXIMUS



Enrollment Region	Dental Age Group	Plan										Memb	er Count
			Transaction Type	SSI	Family and Children	Breast and Cervical Cancer	LaCHIP Affordable Plan	HCBS Waiver	Foster Care Children	Expansion	<b>Childrens Medicaid Option</b>	Excluded COA	Total
South Central	21 and Over	DentaQuest	Auto Assign	65	110	0	0	9	0	537	0	62	783
			New Enrollment	103	351	1	0	13	1	1,861	0	64	2,394
			Total	168	461	1	0	22	1	2,398	0	126	3,177
		MCNA	Auto Assign	79	119	0	0	10	0	536	0	62	806
			New Enrollment	93	251	0	0	9	1	1,268	0	63	1,685
			Total	172	370	0	0	19	1	1,804	0	125	2,491
	Under 21	DentaQuest	Auto Assign	7	359	0	2	1	8	39	1	0	417
			New Enrollment	12	1,607	0	21	3	23	158	8	0	1,832
			Total	19	1,966	0	23	4	31	197	9	0	2,249
		MCNA	Auto Assign	3	370	0	1	1	8	55	3	0	441
			New Enrollment	9	1,457	0	30	2	9	160	3	0	1,670
			Total	12	1,827	0	31	3	17	215	6	0	2,111
Total				371	4,624	1	54	48	50	4,614	15	251	10,028

This report is designed to show newly enrolled members by Medicaid Age Group and Dental Plan. Includes a count of newly enrolled members who pro-actively enrolled members who pro-actively enrolled new plan and then back to the original plan thus negating a transfer are included. Includes breakdown by region and DBPM. Each region is broken down into plan and pro-active vs auto assignment. There is also a summary of all regions by plan and pro-active vs auto assignment.

### MAXIMUS